
www.qconnect.qld.gov.au

page
1 of 7

effective
March 2011

4633 1177 www.busqld.com.auyour Toowoomba/Highfields/Crows Nest bus operator

© State of Queensland The Department of Transport and Main Roads 2011

Transport and Main Roads

Transport and Main Roads

Airport
Estate

Wilsonton

Mt Lofty

Rangeville

Drayton

Darling Heights

zone 2

zone 4

zone 5

zone 6

zone 5

zone 5

zone 4

zone 6

zone 2

zone 2

Harlaxton

Fairholme
College

St Vincent’s

Symes
Thorpe

Toowoomba
Base Hospital

Kellys
Corner

Garden
Settlement

Baillie
Hendersen

Lourdes Home

St Andrews

High St
Plaza

Range
Shops

Wilsonton
Shops

TAFE

TSHS  Wilsonton
Campus

Clifford
Gardens

University of
Southern
Queensland

Mater
Dei

Drayton
Bowls

Drayton
Villas

St Mary’s

Westridge

Clifford Park
Racecourse

Toowoomba
Plaza

St Saviours

St Josephs

Rangeville

Middle Range

Darling
Hts

Glenvale

Clifford Park

Centenary Hts

Gabbinbar

Glennie

Uni
Plaza

East T’wba

1

5

1

1

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

4

1

6

4

1

LONG ST

STENNER ST

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

SPRING ST

NELSON ST

W
ES

T 
ST

KE
AR

NE
Y 

ST

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

HU
M

E 
ST

RA
M

SA
Y 

ST

FLINDERS ST

M
AC

KE
NZ

IE
 S

T

ALDERLEY ST

JAMES ST

MACKENZIE ST

BRIDGE      ST

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

BUCKLAND ST

HILL ST

MARGARET   ST

HERRIES ST

CAMPBELL ST

ALFORD ST
JELLICOE     ST

ST
UA

RT
  S

T

RIFL
E R

ANGE R
D

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

HU
M

E 
ST

GE
DD

ES
 S

T

HI
GH

 S
T

SOUTH ST

RO
W

BO
TH

AM
 S

T

PERTH ST

SOUTH    ST

HU
M

E 
ST

ALDERLEY ST

RA
M

SA
Y 

ST

STENNER ST

MARGARET ST

M
OR

T 
ST

GO
RD

ON
 A

VE

HI
LL

SI
DE

 S
T

BRIDGE ST

TO
R 

ST

FITZPATRICK ST

ERIN STRICHMOND DR

NORTH ST

HO
LB

ER
TO

N 
ST

MAKEPEACE ST

ES
M

ON
D 

ST

HOGG ST

TO
R 

ST

WINE DR

TR
AM

IN
ER

 S
TGREENWATTLE ST

JAMES ST

M
CG

RE
GO

R 
STTOMKINSON ST

GREENWATTLE ST

TAYLOR ST

TO
R 

ST

DAVIS ST

HO
LB

ER
TO

N 
ST

CAMPBELL ST

W
ES

T 
ST

RUSSELL ST

STEPHEN ST

FO
UR

TH
 A

VE

SOUTH ST

BURTON ST

DRAYTON RD

STENNER ST

PLA
TZ

 ST

WUTH ST

GLENVALE RD

SILKY OAK
DR

GR
EE

NW
AT

TL
E 

ST

M
IL

ES
 S

T

DEVINE STBO
UN

DA
RY

 S
T

WIRRAWAY ST
WRIGHT ST

LINDBERG ST

TRUSCOTT ST
PAULL ST

EARHART ST

FRIEND ST

ARABIAN ST

GIPPS ST

BALL ST

M
AR

Y 
ST

LE
M

W
AY

 A
V

KRATZMANN CT

M
AR

Y 
ST

NE
IL

 S
T

GOOMBUNGEE RD
KELLY ST

DWYER ST

DEBRA ST

SKEHAN ST

TALINGA ST

URE ST ROSS ST

MARTINI ST

BENJAMIN ST

CURZON ST

CURZON ST

M
AC

KE
NZ

IE
   

 S
T

SALTRAM ST

KINGSFORD
SMITH DR

O’BRIEN ST

KITCHENER ST

Glenvale

Tw’ba
State
High

Harlaxton

zone 3

PE
CH

EY
 S

T

GOGGS ST

WATER ST

HEALY ST

HURSLEY RD

zone 3

GRIFFITHS ST

MOONEY STMOONEY ST

COONAN ST

DOYLE ST

GLEESON ST

PHYLLIS ST

BAKER ST

KENILWORTH ST

4

4

2

2

2

zone 1

2

zone 1

2

Hospital

Retirement community School Shops

Golf courseAirport

University/TAFEToowoomba Interchange

Key

Routes 300/301 from Crows Nest
Routes 314/315 from Highfields

includes Kan-go zones
see separate timetable

Route 5 to city

Route 6 to city
Wilsonton shops

Kan-go fixed route

Route 5 - Airport Estate - City - USQ5

Route 1 - Harlaxton - City - USQ1

Route 6 - Wilsonton - City - USQ6

Route 4 - USQ - City4

Route 2 - Glenvale - City - Mt Lofty2

zone 2

zone 13 zone 14zone 12zone 10zone  9zone  8zone  7

zone  6zone  1
zone  3

zone  2

zone  4

Toowoomba/Highfields/Crows Nest bus network

is an initiative of the 
Queensland Government to 
meet the public transport needs 
of regional Queensland.

In addition to standardised fares and 
ticket types, qconnect has introduced 
a zonal fare system with improved 
bus routes and timetables to make it 
easier for you to get around.
Ticket options
qconnect single: 
One-way ticket to reach your 
destination, including transfers 
within two hours on any qconnect 
service.

qconnect daily: 
Unlimited travel within the zones 
purchased until the last service 
scheduled on the day of issue, 
valid on all qconnect services.

qconnect weekly: 
Unlimited travel within the zones 
purchased for one week (seven 
consecutive days) from the date of 
issue, valid on all qconnect services.
Timetables
This network guide covers the 
Toowoomba and Crows Nest area. 
The Toowoomba city, Kan-go and 
Crows Nest timetables are available 
from Bus Queensland or at
www.qconnect.qld.gov.au. 
Fares
Fares are calculated on the number of 
zones you use in your journey. 

Concessions
Concession and discount fares apply to:
•	people with a vision impairment 

holding a Vision Impaired Travel 
Pass (VIP). VIP holders travel free.

•	people holding a Queensland 
Totally and Permanently 
Incapacitated (TPI) Veteran Travel 
Pass travel free

•	children aged five to fourteen years 
inclusive - children four years and 
under travel free

•	full-time secondary students 
attending an approved 
Queensland school

•	full-time tertiary students holding 
a current Tertiary Transport Card

•	pensioners holding a current 
Queensland Pensioner 
Concession Card

•	veterans holding a current 
Queensland Repatriation Health 
Card - for all conditions (Gold Card)

•	seniors holding a Seniors Card (not 
Seniors Discount Card)

•	carers presenting the Companion 
Card (including Companion 
Cards from other states and 
territories) will travel free on 
the qconnect network.

Please note- 

To be eligible for a concession fare you 
must produce a valid concession card.

Further information on discounts and 
concessions is available at
www.qconnect.qld.gov.au.

13 14 50 -  Translating and Interpreting Service.
If you have any problems with reading and speaking English, 
contact the Translating and Interpreting Service on 13 14 50 
for assistance from anywhere in Queensland at any time.

Zone calculator
Destination zone
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Origin zone

1 1 2 2 3 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
2 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

3 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

4 3 2 2 1 3 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

5 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

6 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

7 3 3 3 4 2 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

8 4 4 4 5 3 3 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

9 5 5 5 6 4 4 3 2 1 2 3 4 5 6

10 6 6 6 7 5 5 4 3 2 1 2 3 4 5

11 7 7 7 8 6 6 5 4 3 2 1 2 3 4

12 8 8 8 9 7 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 2 3

13 9 9 9 10 8 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 2

14 10 10 10 11 9 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

accessible services
The Bus Queensland 
fleet includes wheelchair 
accessible buses. Please 
phone for details.



www.qconnect.qld.gov.au

effective
March 2011

4633 1177 www.busqld.com.auyour Toowoomba/Highfields/Crows Nest bus operator

© State of Queensland The Department of Transport and Main Roads 2011

Transport and Main Roads

page
2 of 7

NOTE: services do not run on 
Sundays or public holidays.

Explanations

S St Saviour’s Extension

T Toowoomba State High School Extension

F Does not travel via Friend, Arabian, Gipps, Ball and Luck Streets

Route 1 Harlaxton - City - University of Southern Queensland
Monday to Friday Saturday

major stops am pm am pm
Harlaxton 7.15 7.40T 8.45 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.25 1.30 2.40 3.45 4.55 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.37 3.45
Harlaxton School 7.20 7.55 8.53 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.33 1.38 2.45 3.53 5.03 8.33 9.33 10.33 11.33 12.33 1.33 2.45 3.50
Toowoomba Bus Interchange 7.30 8.15F 9.05 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.45 1.50 3.00 4.05 5.15 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 3.00 4.00
Gardentown/Grand Central - 8.20 9.10 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.50 1.55 3.05 4.10 5.20 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 3.05 4.05
Hospital - - 9.15 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 - - 5.25 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 3.10 4.10
Clifford Gardens - 8.30 9.20 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.10 2.05 3.25 4.20 5.30 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.15 4.15
Harristown Schools - 8.35 9.25 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.15 2.10 3.35 4.25 5.35 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.20 4.20
Drayton Villas - 8.40 9.30 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.20 2.15 3.45 4.30 5.40 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.25 4.25
Drayton Bowls - - 9.35 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.25 2.20 3.50 4.35 5.45 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.30 4.30
USQ - 8.50 9.40 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.30 2.25 4.00 4.40 5.50 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.35 4.35
USQ 7.30 8.25 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.00F 4.00 5.10 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30
Drayton Bowls 7.38 8.35 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 - 4.10 - 8.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40
Drayton Villas 7.43 8.40 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.45 3.10 4.15 5.20 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.45 3.45
Harristown Schools 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.20 4.20 5.25 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50
Clifford Gardens 8.00S 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.30 4.25 5.30 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55
Hospital - 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 - - - 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00
Shell/Market Plaza 8.15 9.05 10.05 11.10 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 3.40 4.35 5.40 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05
Interchange 8.20 9.10 10.10 11.15 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.15 3.45 4.40 5.45 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10
Harlaxton School 8.30 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.25 3.55 4.50 5.55 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20
Harlaxton 8.35 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.35 4.00 4.55 6.00 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25

Explanations

U 7.45am service to city travels via St Mary’s and St Ursula’s during the 
school term. Returns PM via St Mary’s (3.35pm) and St Ursula’s (3.40pm)

HU Service from city travels via Hume, Bridge, Mary to Alford and Mary Streets

HP Service travels from from Alford and Mary via Mary, Bridge, Hume, 
Campbell and Neil 

X 3.25pm service to the city travels express from TSHS via Stuart, Bridge, 
Campbell and Hume Streets

UM St Ursula’s and St Mary’s extension

Route 2 Mt Lofty - City - Glenvale
Monday to Friday Saturday

major stops am pm am pm
Alford/Mary 7.40 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 3.10 4.10 5.00 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30
Toowoomba SHS - 8.32 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
North/Stuart 7.45U 8.35 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 3.15X 4.15 5.05 8.35 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35
Alford/Mary 7.55 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 - 4.20 5.10HP 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.45 3.45
TAFE 8.00 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 - 4.30 5.15 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55
Toowoomba Bus Interchange 8.05 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.35UM 4.35 5.20 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00
Gardentown/Grand Central - 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 - - - 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05
Hospital - 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 - - - 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10
Clifford Gardens - 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 - - - 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15
Greenwattle/Hursley - 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 - - - 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25
Glenvale/Boundary - 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 - - - 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.35
Glenvale/Boundary - - 8.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 2.20 - - 8.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40
Greenwattle/Hursley - - 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 2.30 - - 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50
Clifford Gardens - - 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.40 - - 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00
Hospital - - 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.45 - - 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05
Shell/Market Plaza - 8.15HU 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.50 3.50 4.40 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10
Toowoomba Bus Interchange 7.30 8.20 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.55 3.55 4.45 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15
TAFE 7.38HU 8.25 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 3.00 4.00 4.50 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20
Alford/Mary - 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 3.10 4.10 5.00 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30



www.qconnect.qld.gov.au

effective
March 2011

4633 1177 www.busqld.com.auyour Toowoomba/Highfields/Crows Nest bus operator

© State of Queensland The Department of Transport and Main Roads 2011

Transport and Main Roads

page
3 of 7

Explanations
BR Via Bridge, McGregor, Tomkinson, 

Greenwattle, Taylor, West, Margaret, City, St 
Ursula’s (3.45pm), St Mary’s (3.50pm)

C Extension to Centenary Heights School and 
St Saviours College

H Harristown SHS extension 

M Service travels to St Mary’s

S St Saviour’s extension 

T Toowoomba State High School extension

U 7.45am service to city travels via St Mary’s 
and St Ursula’s during the school term. 
Returns PM via St Mary’s (3.35pm) and St 
Ursula’s (3.40pm)

W Wilsonton Campus

Route 4 University of Southern Queensland - City - University of Southern Queensland
Monday to Friday Saturday

major stops am pm am pm
USQ 6.50 7.45 M 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.35 4.00 5.10 - 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00
Toowoomba Plaza 7.00 7.55 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.45 4.10 5.20 - 8.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10
Hospital - - 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.55 - - - 8.20 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20
Clifford Gardens 7.10 8.10 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 3.00M 4.25 5.35 - 8.25 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.25 4.25
Shell/Market Plaza 7.15 8.16 9.31 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.31 3.11 4.31 5.41 - 8.31 9.31 10.31 11.31 12.31 1.31 2.31 3.31 4.31
Toowoomba Bus Interchange 7.18 8.21S 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 3.15 4.35 5.45 - 8.35 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.35
Centenary Hts 7.25 8.33 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 3.30 4.43 5.53 - 8.43 9.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 1.43 2.43 3.43 4.43
Mackenzie/Debra 7.30 8.38 9.48 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 3.35S 4.48 5.58 - 8.48 9.48 10.48 11.48 12.48 1.48 2.48 3.48 4.48
Lourdes Home 7.38 8.45 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 3.43 4.53 6.03 - 8.53 9.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 1.53 2.53 3.53 4.53
USQ 7.48 8.55 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.55 5.00 6.10 - 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05
USQ 6.50 7.45M 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 2.55 4.10 5.15 8.10 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10
Lourdes Home 6.55 7.50 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.00 4.15 5.20 8.15 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15
Mackenzie/Debra 7.00 7.57 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 3.07 4.22 5.25 8.22 9.22 10.22 11.22 12.22 1.22 2.22 3.22 4.22
Centenary Hts 7.10 8.05S 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.18S 4.30 5.35 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30
Toowoomba Bus Interchange 7.15 8.20M 9.40 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.40 5.40 8.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40
Gardentown/Grand Central 7.20 8.25 9.45 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.45 5.45 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.45 3.45 4.45
Clifford Gardens 7.30 8.35 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 - 3.50 4.55 5.55 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50
Hospital - - 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 - - - - 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55
Toowoomba Plaza 7.40 8.45 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 - 4.10 5.05 6.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05
USQ 7.45 8.55 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 - 4.20 5.15 6.15 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15

Route 5 Airport Estate - City - University of Southern Queensland
Monday to Friday Saturday

major stops am pm am pm
Airport Estate 7.30 8.50 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.15 3.35BR 4.50 8.20 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20
Wilsonton shops 7.40 9.00 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.25 - 5.00 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30
Depot 7.45 9.08 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.33 - 5.08 8.35 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35
Clifford Gardens 7.50H 9.15 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.40 - 5.15 8.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40
Shell/Market Plaza 8.10 9.25 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.50 4.00 5.25 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50
Toowoomba Bus Interchange 8.15 9.30 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 2.55C 4.05 5.30 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55
Kellys Corner 8.25 - 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.25 4.15 5.40 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05
Toowoomba Plaza 8.30 - 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.30 4.20 5.45 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.10 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.10
USQ 8.40 - 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.40 4.30 5.55 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20
USQ 7.35 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.25 3.45 4.35 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50
Toowoomba Plaza 7.45 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 2.35 3.55 4.45 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00
Kellys Corner 7.50C 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 2.40 4.00 4.50 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05
Toowoomba Bus Interchange 8.10U 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 2.50 4.20 5.10 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15
Gardentown/Grand Central 8.15 9.25 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 2.55 4.25 5.15 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20
Clifford Gardens 8.30 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.05H 4.35 5.25 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30
Depot 8.35 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.45 3.20 4.40 5.30 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.35
Wilsonton shops 8.40W 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.30W 4.45 5.35 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40
Airport Estate 8.45 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.35 4.50 5.40 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.45 3.45 4.45

NOTE: services do not run on 
Sundays or public holidays.



www.qconnect.qld.gov.au

effective
March 2011

4633 1177 www.busqld.com.auyour Toowoomba/Highfields/Crows Nest bus operator

© State of Queensland The Department of Transport and Main Roads 2011

Transport and Main Roads

page
4 of 7

Explanations
H Harristown SHS extension 

W Wilsonton Campus

Route 6 Wilsonton Heights - City - University of Southern Queensland
Monday to Friday Saturday

major stops am pm am pm
USQ 6.40 7.35 8.45 9.20 10.15 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.00 4.15 5.10 6.15 8.20 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20
Westridge shops 6.45 7.45H 8.50 9.30 10.25 11.25 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.10H 4.25 5.20 6.20 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30
Clifford Gardens 6.55 8.10 9.00 9.37 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.25 4.35 5.30 6.30 8.35 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.35 1.35 2.35 3.35 4.35
Toowoomba Bus Interchange 7.05 8.20 9.15 9.52 10.45 11.50 12.45 1.50 2.50 3.35 4.45 5.40 6.45 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.45 3.45 4.45
Gardentown/Grand Central 7.10 8.25 9.20 9.57 10.50 11.55 12.50 1.55 2.55 3.40 4.50 5.45 - 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50 4.50
Bridge/Gordon 7.15 8.33 9.27 10.04 11.00 12.02 1.02 2.02 3.00 3.50 5.00 5.55 - 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00
Wilsonton shops 7.20 8.38 9.32 10.09 11.05 12.07 1.07 2.07 3.10 3.55 5.05 6.00 - 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05
Greenwattle/Saltram 7.30 8.48 9.42 10.19 11.15 12.17 1.17 2.17 3.22 4.05 5.15 6.10 - 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15
Greenwattle/Saltram 6.38 7.30W 8.10 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 2.25 3.05 4.10 5.15 7.50 8.50 9.50 10.50 11.50 12.50 1.50 2.50 3.50
Wilsonton shops 6.48 7.45 8.25 9.12 10.12 11.12 12.10 1.10 2.10 2.40 3.25 4.20 5.25 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00
Bridge/Gordon 6.53 7.50 8.30 9.17 10.17 11.17 12.15 1.15 2.15 2.45 3.30 4.25 5.30 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05
Toowoomba Bus Interchange 7.03 8.05 8.45 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.25 1.25 2.25 3.05 3.40 4.35 5.40 8.15 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15
Gardentown/Grand Central 7.08 8.10 8.50 9.35 10.35 11.35 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.10 3.45 4.40 5.45 8.20 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20
Clifford Gardens 7.18 8.25 9.00 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.25H 3.55 4.50 5.55 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30
Westridge shops 7.25 8.35 9.10 9.52 10.50 11.50 12.47 1.47 2.47 3.45 4.02 4.57 6.02 8.37 9.37 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.37 3.37 4.37
USQ 7.35 8.45 9.15 10.00 10.55 11.55 12.57 1.57 2.57 3.50 4.12 5.07 6.12 8.47 9.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 1.47 2.47 3.47 4.47

NOTE: services do not run on 
Sundays or public holidays.



www.qconnect.qld.gov.au

effective
March 2011

4633 1177 www.busqld.com.auyour Toowoomba/Highfields/Crows Nest bus operator

© State of Queensland The Department of Transport and Main Roads 2011

Transport and Main Roads

page
5 of 7

zone 6

Harlaxton

TAFE

TAFE

East T’wba

JAMES ST

BRIDGE    ST

MARGARET ST

CAMPBELL ST

JELLICOE ST

ST
UA

RT
 S

T

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

CL
IF

FO
RD

   
ST

HU
M

E 
ST

W
ES

T 
ST

RUSSELL ST

NE
IL

 S
T

KITCHENER ST

Tw’ba
State
High

Harlaxton
GOOMBUNGEE RD

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

GRIFFITHS ST

NORTH ST

zone 1

zone 3

School Shops

University/TAFE

Interchange

Routes 300/301 from/to Crows Nest
Routes 315/314 from/to Highfields

CHURCH ST

GLEESON ST
BLINCO ST

RECREATION TCE

ALBERT ST

JONES ST

CHARLES ST

NEW ENGLAND
HIGHWAY

THALLON ST
SHARPE ST

GRACE ST

PIERCE’S CK RD

VICKY AV

zone 14

Crows Nest

Route 300/301

zone 8

O’BRIEN RD

REIS RD

OAK STBLUE GUM DR

Highfields Plaza
Shopping Centre

Route 300/301

Highfields

GRANADA DR

PALMER DR

O’BRIEN RD

HIGHFIELDS

LAUDER DR

ROGERS DR

PLAZA CIRCLE

POLZIN RD

zone 8

Highfields
Village

Shopping
Centre

REIS RD

Highfields
Plaza

Shopping
Centre

Route 314/315

Highfields

Toowoomba/Highfields/Crows Nest

NOTE: services do not run on 
weekends or public holidays.

Route 314 Highfields to Toowoomba
Monday to Friday

major stops am pm
Polzin Rd and O’Brien Rd 8.40 10.40 1.00
Highfields Village 8.50 10.50 1.10
Highfields Plaza Shopping Centre 8.53 10.53 1.13
Cawdor Rd/New England Highway 9.00 11.00 1.20
Toowoomba Bus Interchange arrive 9.20 11.20 1.40

Route 315 Toowoomba to Highfields
Monday to Friday

major stops am pm
Toowoomba Bus Interchange depart 9.25 11.25 1.45
Gardentown/Grand Central 9.27 11.27 1.47
Cawdor Rd/New England Highway 9.45 11.45 2.05
Highfields Plaza Shopping Centre 9.52 11.52 2.12
Highfields Village Shopping Centre 9.55 11.55 2.15
Polzin Rd and O’Brien Rd 10.05 12.05 2.25

Route 301 Toowoomba to Crows Nest
Monday to Friday

major stops am pm

service number 1 2 3 4 5

Toowoomba Bus Interchange depart 8.10 10.10 12.10 3.10 5.10
Gardentown/Grand Central 8.12 10.12 12.12 3.12 5.12
Toowoomba State High School - - - 3.20 -
Cawdor Rd/New England Highway 8.30 10.30 12.30 3.35 5.35
Highfields Plaza Shopping Centre 8.35 10.35 12.35 3.40 5.40
Cabarlah Store 8.40 10.40 12.40 3.45 5.50
Geham School 8.43 10.43 12.43 3.48 5.55
Hampton Store 8.52 10.52 12.52 3.57 5.58
Crows Nest 9.08 11.08 1.08 4.08 6.08

Route 300 Crows Nest to Toowoomba
Monday to Friday

major stops am pm

service number 1 2 3 4 5

Crows Nest 7.10 9.10 11.10 1.10 -
Hampton Store 7.28 9.28 11.28 1.28 -
Geham School 7.37 9.37 11.37 1.37 -
Cabarlah Store 7.41 9.41 11.41 1.41 -
Highfields Plaza Shopping Centre 7.47 9.47 11.47 1.47 -
Cawdor Rd/New England Highway 7.53 9.53 11.53 1.53 -
Toowoomba State High School 8.05 - - - -
Toowoomba Bus Interchange arrive 8.08 10.08 12.08 2.08 -



www.qconnect.qld.gov.au

effective
March 2011

4633 1177 www.busqld.com.auyour Toowoomba/Highfields/Crows Nest bus operator

© State of Queensland The Department of Transport and Main Roads 2011

Transport and Main Roads

page
6 of 7

Ga
rd

en
 T

ow
n

Rangeville

zone 4

zone 2

St Vincent’s

Symes
Thorpe

Toowoomba
Base Hospital

Kmart

Kellys
Corner

Garden Settlement

Range
Shops

Westridge

East T’wba

LONG ST

STENNER ST

W
ES

T 
ST

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

HU
M

E 
ST

RA
M

SA
Y 

ST

FLINDERS ST

M
AC

KE
NZ

IE
 S

T

ALDERLEY    ST

JAMES ST

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

MARGARET   ST

HERRIES ST

CAMPBELL ST

GE
DD

ES
 S

T

SOUTH ST

PERTH ST

SOUTH    ST

HU
M

E 
ST

ALDERLEY ST

RA
M

SA
Y 

ST

STENNER ST

SOUTH ST

M
AR

Y 
ST

NE
IL

 S
T

DEBRA ST

SKEHAN ST

M
AC

KE
NZ

IE
   

 S
T

KITCHENER ST

zone 3
HEALY ST

WILSON ST

LESLIE ST

HELLER ST

COLLIER ST

zone 1

R

R

M
ar

ke
t P

la
za

M
cD

on
al

d’
s

Gr
an

d 
Ce

nt
ra

l

NOTE: services do not run on 
Sundays or public holidays.

Kan-go and Rangeville bus network

Monday to Friday Saturday

major stops am pm am pm
trip number 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1S 2S 3S 4S 5S

Depart City - 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.30 - 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30
Interchange - 8.37 9.37 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.37 3.37 4.37 5.37 - 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.37
St Vincent’s - 8.40 9.40 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40 2.40 3.40 4.40 5.40 - 10.40 11.40 12.40 1.40
Range shops 7.45 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45 2.45 3.45 4.45 5.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.45 1.45

Kan-go Roam Zone - To book your travel on the Kan-go, 
you must first register by phoning the Call Centre on 1800 231 248 (FREE CALL) 

at least one hour before travel and quote the trip number.
Range shops 8.15 9.15 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.15 5.15 - 10.15 11.15 12.15 1.15 -
St Vincent’s 8.20 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 2.20 3.20 4.20 5.20 - 10.20 11.20 12.20 1.20 -
Arrive City 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.30 3.30 4.30 5.30 - 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 -

School days only

major stops am pm

Symes Thorpe 7.35F - 3.50E

High St Plaza 7.39 - 3.52

Range Shops 7.50 - 3.55

St Vincent’s 7.55 - 4.00

Interchange 8.10 2.55S 4.05

Grand Central 8.15 2.57 4.10

St Vincent’s - 3.27 -

Range Shops - 3.32 -

High St Plaza - 3.42 -

Symes Thorpe - 3.45 -

• Kan-go service travels a fixed route 
between the City Centre and Range 
Shops via St Vincent’s Hospital, then 
picks up and drops off pre-booked 
passengers in Roam Zone a (white) as 
close to your door as we Kan-go.

• If you live in Roam Zone b (dark blue), 
the call centre will advise you of the 
closest pick-up/drop off point when 
you call to book your travel. Kan-go 
will pick you up or drop you off at this 
nominated point. This point can be 
changed by phoning the call centre.

Key

includes Kan-go zones

Bus Interchange

TAFE

Hospital

Shops

SchoolRetirement communityR

zone 2

Kan-go fixed Route

zone a zone b

School Route

• Travel in the Kan-go roam zone is hourly:  

Monday to Friday 
7.45 am to 5.45 pm

Saturdays
9.45 am to 1.45 pm

• Pay the regular bus fare and experience 
greater levels of convenience, safety 
and comfort.

• For your return journey hail’n’ride 
anywhere on the Kan-go fixed route. No 
booking required.

Explanations

E Service travels express via Rowbotham, Alderley, 
High, Long, Burke, James, Mackenzie, Scott, Curzon 
and Margaret Sts

F 7.35am service to city travels via Fairholme, East 
and St Saviour’s schools

S Service from City travels via St Saviour’s 
(3.10pm) East (3.15pm) and Fairholme (3.25pm) 
schools during school term



effective
March 2011

4633 1177 www.busqld.com.au

© State of Queensland The Department of Transport and Main Roads 2011

Transport and Main Roads

your Toowoomba schools bus operator page
7 of 7

���������

���������
�������

���
�����


	�������
�������

	������

���������

����������� �������

Kellys
Corner

Baillie
Hendersen

High St
Plaza

Range Shops

�
�	

�
��

�

���������

�
�
�

�
��

�

����������

GO
RD

ON
 A

VE

�
�
� 

��
�

QUEENS PARK
TYSON ST

��������������������������������
���������


�
�
�

�
��

�

�­��

�­��

G l e n v a l e

A i r p o r t
E s t a t e

W i l s o n t o n

University of
Southern
Queensland

�����
���

Drayton
Bowls

��
���������

�	�

�������
��

����������

����

������
�����

	�

��
��

���������
�������

�������
�
����������

���������

������
�����

���������
�����������

�����������

����������

90

90

94

���������
��������
������

94

94

92

90

92

90

90

94

Toowoomba
Airport

Clifford Park
Racecourse

Clifford
Gardens

JELLICOE ST

BRIDGE ST

NORTH ST

ES
M

ON
D 

ST

GRIFFITHS ST
TO

R 
ST

WINE DR

TRAMINER DR

GR
EE

NW
AT

TL
E 

ST

CAMPBELL ST

WEST ST

WIRRAWAY ST

WRIGHT ST

PAULL ST

KINGSFORD SMITH DR

TEESDALE AVE

HOGG ST

VA
NI

TY
 S

T
BAROOGA CT

PORT ST

M
IR

ANDA ST

LINDBERG ST

TA
RA

 S
T

DAVID ST

FITZPATRICK ST

HAWKER ST

HO
LB

E R
T O

N
S T

M
AK

EP
EA

CE
 S

T

STENNER ST

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

SPRING ST

NELSON ST

W
ES

T 
ST

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

RA
M

SA
Y 

ST

M
AC

KE
NZ

IE
 S

T

RO
W

BO
TH

AM
 S

T

BRIDGE ST

HILL ST HERRIES ST

CAMPBELL ST

NORTH ST

ST
UA

RT
  S

T

RIFL
E R

ANGE R
D

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

HU
M

E 
ST

GE
DD

ES
 S

T

ALDERLEY ST

ALDERLEY ST

RA
M

SA
Y 

ST

MARGARET ST

TO
R 

ST

JAMES ST

M
CG

RE
GO

R 
ST

GR
EE

NW
AT

TL
E 

ST

TAYLOR ST

HO
LB

ER
TO

N 
ST

RUSSELL ST

STEPHEN ST

SOUTH ST

BU
RT

ON
 S

T

DRAYTON RD

STENNER ST

PL
AT

Z S
T

WUTH ST

GLENVALE RD

BO
UN

DA
RY

 S
T

ARABIAN ST

WATTS ST

LA
DNER

 ST

BAKER ST

LU
CK

 ST
GORMAN

 ST

M
AR

Y 
ST

CURZON ST

COOPERS RD

HENNESSY ST

MUNRO ST

KOOKABURRA CRS

KATE ST

PRINCE ST

PANORAMA DR

HARVEY RD

TALBOT ST

SYBYL ST

CROXLEY ST
LYNDALL ST

LLOYD ST

MEMORY ST

4TH   AV

SPRING ST

ALFORD ST

GLENVALE RD

CHILLA ST

JELLICOE ST

CL
AI

RM
ON

T 
ST

WOOLDRIDGE ST

WARWICK ST

YALDWYN ST
BURKE ST

GAINSBOROUGH DR

WESTMAR ST

HA
M

PT
ON

 S
T

CLIVE CR

M
AC

KE
NZ

IE
 S

T

HE
LE

N 
ST

DANDELION DR

M
CD

OU
GA

LL
 S

T

SOUTH ST

PERTH ST

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

BLUE HILLS DR

ORME ST

LESLIE ST

LONG ST

JAMES ST

CU
RZ

ON
 S

T

TOURIST RD

STRATHCONAN DR

GR
EE

NW
AT

TL
E 

ST

SOUTH    ST

HURSLEY RD

BLUE GUM DR

MAHOGANY ST

JI
M

BO
UR

 D
R

WYALLA ST

MARGARET ST

PHYLLIS ST

ER
IN

 S
TBRIDGE ST

MERINO ST

ANZAC AVE

KITCHENER ST

M
OR

T 
ST

DEBRA ST

CASSIA ST
FLINDERS ST

SKEHAN ST

zone 6

zone 5

zone 4

zone 2zone 3

zone 1

90

91

Key

Route 90 - Harlaxton/Rangeville

92 Route 92 - Wilsonton to Kearney’s Spring

93 Route 93 - South Toowoomba to Highfields

94 Route 94 -  Glenvale to Highfields via Wilsonton

Route 91 - Glenvale to Middle Ridge

School

Hospital

Shops

Airport

University/TAFE

Golf course

School routes

���������

���������
�������

���
�����


	�������
�������

	������

����������� �������

Kellys
Corner

Baillie
Hendersen

High St
Plaza

Range Shops

���������

GR
EE

NW
AT

TL
E 

ST
RU

SH
LA

ND
S 

ST

�
�
�
�
��

�

��������������

��������

����

����

83
82

Clifford
Gardens

University Of
Southern
Queensland

G l e n v a l e

A i r p o r t
E s t a t e

W i l s o n t o n

�����
���

������������

�	�

�������
��

����������

�����

������
�����

	�

��
��

��������

������
 �����

�������
�
����������

���������

70

70

��­���
�����

���������
�����­�����

���­�������

����������

62

 ������

70

70

33

33

33

33

83 61

���������
������­�
������

62

82

82

8282

83

86

82
86

86

86

61

Clifford Park
Racecourse

Toowoomba
Airport

Queens Park

HILL ST

HERRIES ST

JELLICOE ST

MARGARET ST

M
OR

T 
ST

BRIDGE ST

TO
R 

ST

RI
CH

M
ON

D 
DR

NORTH ST

HO
LB

ER
TO

N 
ST

ES
M

ON
D 

ST

GRIFFITHS ST

TO
R 

ST

TRAMINER ST

GR
EE

NW
AT

TL
E 

ST
GR

EE
NW

AT
TL

E 
ST

TAYLOR ST

TO
R 

ST

CAMPBELL ST
WEST ST

RUSSELL ST

STEPHEN ST

GLENVALE RD

SILKY OAK DR

LIQUIDAMBER ST BLUE GUM DR

JI
M

BO
UR

 D
R

WESTBROOK ST

WYALLA ST
BRIGALOW ST

BLAXLAND ST

BO
UN

DA
RY

 S
T

WIRRAWAY ST

WRIGHT ST

PAULL ST

BARLOW ST

KINGSFORD SMITH DR

CATALINA DR

SUNDOWNER ST
MIRANDA ST

CHARDONNAY ST

SHERRY ST

COOPERS RD

HENNESSY ST

KOOKABURRA CRS

PANORAMA DR

HARVEY RD

M
CD

OU
GA

LL
 S

T

NAVAJO ST

ASCOT ST

RAMSEY RD

HOGG ST

DEVINE ST

MILES
ST

WELLCAMP ST

HAMPTON ST

CHAMPAGNE ST

ANZAC AVE

REDWOOD ST

MAKEPEACE ST

HURSLEY RD

WINE DR

MAHOGANY ST

ER
IN

 S
T

MCLEISH ST

ROUTER ST

TOMKINSON ST

TRUSCOTT ST

LINDBERG ST

SALTRAM ST

HO
LB

ER
TO

N 
ST

HE
LE

N 
STPOPLAR ST

CL
AI

RM
ON

T 
ST

CRESSBROOK ST
JAPONICA ST

HONEYSUCKLE ST

EARHART ST

GAINSBOROUGH DR

KURRAJONG ST

STENNER ST

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

SPRING ST

NELSON ST

W
ES

T 
ST

KE
AR

NY
 S

T

RA
M

SA
Y 

ST

FLINDERS ST

M
AC

KE
NZ

IE
 S

T

RO
W

BO
TH

AM
 S

T

BRIDGE ST

CAMPBELL ST

NORTH ST

ST
UA

RT
  S

T

RIFL
E R

ANGE R
D

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

HU
M

E 
ST

GE
DD

ES
 S

T

HI
GH

 S
T

ALDERLEY ST

HU
M

E 
ST

ALDERLEY ST

RA
M

SA
Y 

ST

STENNER ST

JAMES ST

SOUTH ST

LE
M

W
AY

 A
V

NE
IL

 S
T

TALINGA ST

URE ST

ROSS ST

CU
RZ

ON
 S

T

WIRRA WIRRA ST

DUDLEY ST

M
AR

Y 
ST

SINCLAIR ST

GARVEY ST

MARTINI ST

ZUPPS RD

DIPPEL ST

MCSTAY ST

BURKE ST

MULLER ST

M
AC

KE
NZ

IE
 S

T

BOUGANVILLEA DR

FUSCHIA ST

DANDELION DR

KRATZMANN CT

LONG ST

SOUTH ST

JAMES ST

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

LONG ST

SOUTH ST

PERTH ST

MARGARET ST

SCOTT ST

CU
RZ

ON
 S

T

SU
FF

OL
K 

   
 S

T

LOUISA ST CO
HO

E 
ST

SKEHAN ST

HU
M

E 
ST

BENJAMIN ST

JACKSON ST

RU
TH

VE
N 

ST

M
CG

RE
GO

R 
ST

BRIDGE ST

KITCHENER ST

zone 6

zone 5

zone 4

zone 2

zone 3

zone 1

�����
�������

�����
����

82

82

Oakey

To Toowoomba

83

83Cotswold Hills

LE
AH

Y 
DR

83

83
Kingsthorpe

School

Hospital

Shops

Airport

University/TAFE

Golf course

62

86

33 Route 33 - Wilsonton to Rangeville

70 Route 70 - Middle Range to Mt Lofty

82 Route 82 - Oakey to Toowoomba

Route 86 - Harristown Interchange

Key

61 Route 61 - Glenvale to Harristown Interchange

83 Route 83 - Kingsthorpe/Cotswold Hills to Toowoomba

Route 62 - Harristown Interchange to Glenvale


